Wyoming (12-9,6-8 Mountain West) -vs- New Mexico (5-13,1-13 Mountain West)
02/19/21 at Clune Arena, U.S. Air Force Academy, CO

Date: 02/19/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;IlrtgeCTugg Zl;/tlana, U.S. Air Force Academy, CO Wyomlng. 41 38 79
Referees: Mike O'Neill, Kevin Brill, Verne Harris New Mexico 24 43 67
Wyoming 79
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01  Williams,Marcus * 33 4-9 1-4 6-7 0-0 0 3 2 4 0 2 15
03 Marble I1,Kwane == 24 57 1-1 4-6 1-2 3 4 0 5 0 2 15
24  Maldonado,Hunter * 38 5-9 0-2 4-5 4-12 16 3 6 3 0 1 14
33 lke,Graham * 18 4-7 0-0 2-3 1-4 5 3 (0] 2 0 0 10
53  DuSell,Xavier * 32 37 2-5 0-0 0-4 4 4 2 2 0 1 8
00 Jeffries,Drake 31 39 3-8 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 1 9
10 Thompson,Hunter 22 2-6 2-6 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 1 3 6
25 Oden,Jeremiah 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-56 9-26 16-21 10-25 3% 18 12 17 2 10 79
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-30 50.00 % 6-15 40.00 % 5-8 62.50 %
Second Half 12-26 46.15 % 3-11 27.27 % 11-13 84.62 %
Total 27-56 48.2 % 9-26 34.6 % 16-21 76.2%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 O
New Mexico 67
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Maluach,Makuach * 36 11-19 1-1 7-9 1-4 5 2 1 4 1 0 30
00 Marin,lsaiah * 26 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 4 3 (0] 1 3
04  Kuac,Emmanuel * 22 0-5 0-2 2-3 2-5 7 3 0 1 1 3 2
01 Matos,Bayron * 15 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
02 Singleton,Saquan * 14 1-5 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 5 1 3 (0] 0 2
22  Manuel,Valdir 19 4-9 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 (0] 3 0 9
11  Francis,Jeremiah 20 3-5 0-1 2-4 0-1 1 2 3 2 (0] 1 8
05 Brown,Rod 24 2-5 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 2 0 2 0 2 5
13 Johnson,Javont? 12 24 0-1 0-0 0-0 6] 1 0 0 1 2 4
30 Wegscheider,Kurt 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-58 3-9 12-22 11-21 32 21 11 17 6 9 67
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-30 36.67 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-6 33.33%
Second Half 15-28 53.57 % 3-7 42.86 % 10-16  62.50 %
Total 26-58 44.8 % 3-9 33.3% 12-22 54.5%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: O times(s)
Bench Points: 28

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 14



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wyoming Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Mexico
GOOD LAYUP by MALDONADO,HUNTER(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 19:56 2-0 V2
19:36 MISS JUMPER by MARIN,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUSELL,XAVIER --
GOOD LAYUP by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint) 19:27 4-0 V 4
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,MARCUS --

19:12 TURNOVER by MALUACH,MAKUACH
STEAL by MALDONADO,HUNTER 19:12
FOUL by IKE,GRAHAM 19:06
TURNOVER by IKE,GRAHAM 19:06

18:54 MISS LAYUP by SINGLETON,SAQUAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by IKE,GRAHAM -
GOOD JUMPER by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint) 18:37 6-0 V6
FOUL by IKE,GRAHAM 18:17

18:17 MISS FT by SINGLETON,SAQUAN

- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by IKE,GRAHAM 18:17
SUB IN by THOMPSON,HUNTER 18:17

18:17 MISS FT by SINGLETON,SAQUAN
REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,HUNTER -
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,HUNTER 17:55
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,HUNTER -
MISS 3PTR by MALDONADO,HUNTER 17:49
REBOUND OFF by MALDONADO,HUNTER -
GOOD 3PTR by DUSELL,XAVIER 17:43 9-0 V9

ASSIST by MALDONADO,HUNTER --
17:28 MISS JUMPER by MALUACH,MAKUACH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARBLE I11,KWANE --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MARCUS 17:08 12-0 V12
ASSIST by THOMPSON,HUNTER --

17:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:06 SUB OUT by MARIN, ISAIAH
17:06 SUB OUT by MATOS,BAYRON
17:06 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,SAQUAN
17:06 SUB OUT by KUAC,EMMANUEL
17:06 SUB OUT by MALUACH,MAKUACH
17:06 SUB IN by BROWN,ROD
17:06 SUB IN by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH
17:06 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAVONT?
17:06 SUB IN by MANUEL,VALDIR
17:06 SUB IN by WEGSCHEIDER,KURT
16:55 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ROD(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,HUNTER =
MISS 3PTR by DUSELL,XAVIER 16:38
REBOUND OFF by MARBLE I1,KWANE =
GOOD DUNK by MARBLE I1,KWANE(in the paint) 16:30 14-0 V14
FOUL by WILLIAMS,MARCUS 16:10
15:57 MISS JUMPER by MANUEL,VALDIR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,HUNTER =
TURNOVER by MARBLE I1,KWANE 15:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:49
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MARCUS 15:49
SUB IN by JEFFRIES,DRAKE 15:49
15:28 MISS JUMPER by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,HUNTER ==

GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,HUNTER 15:03 17-0 V17

ASSIST by MALDONADO,HUNTER --
14:50 FOUL by BROWN,ROD
14:50 TURNOVER by BROWN,ROD



GOOD FT by MARBLE 11,KWANE

GOOD FT by MARBLE 11,KWANE

STEAL by THOMPSON,HUNTER
GOOD JUMPER by DUSELL,XAVIER(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MARBLE I1,KWANE
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MARCUS
MISS 3PTR by DUSELL,XAVIER

BLOCK by THOMPSON,HUNTER

GOOD LAYUP by MALDONADO,HUNTER(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MALDONADO,HUNTER
SUB OUT by DUSELL,XAVIER

SUB IN by MARBLE I1,KWANE

SUB IN by ODEN,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by JEFFRIES,DRAKE

MISS 3PTR by JEFFRIES,DRAKE

STEAL by THOMPSON,HUNTER
MISS LAYUP by ODEN,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ODEN,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,MARCUS
FOUL by MARBLE Il,KWANE

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,HUNTER
SUB IN by IKE,GRAHAM

REBOUND DEF by JEFFRIES,DRAKE

18-0

19-0

21-0

21-2

23-2

23-4

25-4

V 18

V 19

V21

V 19

V21

V19

V21

FOUL by WEGSCHEIDER,KURT

SUB OUT by WEGSCHEIDER,KURT
SUB IN by MALUACH,MAKUACH

MISS JUMPER by MANUEL,VALDIR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAVONT?

REBOUND OFF by MALUACH,MAKUACH

GOOD LAYUP by MALUACH,MAKUACH(in the paint)
FOUL by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAVONT?

SUB OUT by MANUEL,VALDIR

SUB IN by MATOS,BAYRON

SUB IN by SINGLETON,SAQUAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ROD
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ROD(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH

SUB IN by MARIN, ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by MARIN, ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MALUACH,MAKUACH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,ROD
SUB IN by KUAC,EMMANUEL

MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,SAQUAN

REBOUND DEF by KUAC,EMMANUEL
TURNOVER by MALUACH,MAKUACH

BLOCK by MALUACH,MAKUACH

REBOUND DEF by MARIN, ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by KUAC,EMMANUEL

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MALUACH,MAKUACH(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARIN,ISAIAH

MISS FT by MATOS,BAYRON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by MATOS,BAYRON



TURNOVER by IKE,GRAHAM

SUB OUT by ODEN,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by MALDONADO,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by MARBLE I11,KWANE

SUB OUT by IKE,GRAHAM

SUB IN by THOMPSON,HUNTER
GOOD 3PTR by JEFFRIES,DRAKE
ASSIST by MALDONADO,HUNTER

STEAL by MARBLE I1,KWANE

GOOD JUMPER by MARBLE I1,KWANE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

STEAL by JEFFRIES,DRAKE
MISS LAYUP by JEFFRIES,DRAKE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MARCUS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MALDONADO,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,HUNTER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JEFFRIES,DRAKE

SUB IN by DUSELL,XAVIER

GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,HUNTER
ASSIST by MALDONADO,HUNTER

MISS 3PTR by MALDONADO,HUNTER

STEAL by MARBLE I1,KWANE

FOUL by MARBLE II,KWANE
TURNOVER by MARBLE I1,KWANE

MISS LAYUP by MARBLE I1,KWANE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,HUNTER
GOOD JUMPER by MALDONADO,HUNTER(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MARBLE II,KWANE
SUB IN by JEFFRIES,DRAKE
GOOD FT by MALDONADO,HUNTER

03 28-4 V24

38 30-4 V26

58 30-6 V24

20 33-6 V27

55 33-8 V25

03 33-10 V23

:21 35-10 V25

121
05:

21 36-10 V 26

SUB OUT by MARIN,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by MATOS,BAYRON
SUB IN by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by MANUEL,VALDIR

MISS LAYUP by KUAC,EMMANUEL(in the paint)

FOUL by KUAC,EMMANUEL

TURNOVER by SINGLETON,SAQUAN

TURNOVER by KUAC,EMMANUEL

BLOCK by KUAC,EMMANUEL

SUB OUT by KUAC,EMMANUEL
SUB IN by BROWN,ROD

REBOUND DEF by MALUACH,MAKUACH
GOOD LAYUP by SINGLETON,SAQUAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MANUEL,VALDIR

STEAL by BROWN,ROD
MISS LAYUP by MALUACH,MAKUACH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MALUACH,MAKUACH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ROD
TURNOVER by BROWN,ROD

MISS JUMPER by MANUEL,VALDIR
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ROD
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ROD(in the paint)

BLOCK by MANUEL,VALDIR
REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,SAQUAN
MISS JUMPER by SINGLETON,SAQUAN(in the paint)

FOUL by SINGLETON,SAQUAN
SUB OUT by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by MANUEL,VALDIR
SUB IN by MARIN, ISAIAH

SUB IN by MATOS,BAYRON

05:09 36-12 V24 GOOD JUMPER by MALUACH,MAKUACH(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MARCUS

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,HUNTER
SUB IN by IKE,GRAHAM
MISS LAYUP by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by MALDONADO,HUNTER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MALDONADO,HUNTER

MISS FT by IKE,GRAHAM
REBOUND OFF by MALDONADO,HUNTER
MISS LAYUP by MALDONADO,HUNTER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,HUNTER
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MARCUS

SUB OUT by IKE,GRAHAM
SUB IN by THOMPSON,HUNTER
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MARCUS

FOUL by THOMPSON,HUNTER

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MARCUS
SUB IN by MARBLE I1,KWANE

MISS FT by MARBLE I1,KWANE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MARBLE 11,KWANE
FOUL by DUSELL,XAVIER

TURNOVER by MARBLE I1,KWANE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by DUSELL,XAVIER

GOOD 3PTR by JEFFRIES,DRAKE
ASSIST by DUSELL,XAVIER

36-14

37-14
37-16

37-18

38-18

38-19
38-20

38-22

38-24
41-24

V 22

V 23
V21

V 19

V 20

V 19
V 18

V 16

V 14
V17

REBOUND DEF by MARIN,ISAIAH
FOUL by SINGLETON,SAQUAN
TURNOVER by SINGLETON,SAQUAN
SUB OUT by SINGLETON,SAQUAN
SUB IN by WEGSCHEIDER,KURT

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ROD
GOOD JUMPER by MALUACH,MAKUACH
FOUL by WEGSCHEIDER,KURT

GOOD JUMPER by MALUACH,MAKUACH(in the paint)
FOUL by MATOS,BAYRON

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ROD
MISS LAYUP by MATOS,BAYRON(in the paint)

STEAL by MARIN,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by WEGSCHEIDER,KURT
SUB OUT by MATOS,BAYRON

SUB IN by MANUEL,VALDIR

REBOUND DEF by MARIN,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by BROWN,ROD
SUB IN by KUAC,EMMANUEL

SUB OUT by WEGSCHEIDER,KURT

SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAVONT?

GOOD JUMPER by MALUACH,MAKUACH(in the paint)
FOUL by MARIN,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by MALUACH,MAKUACH
GOOD FT by MALUACH,MAKUACH

STEAL by JOHNSON,JAVONT?
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAVONT?(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by KUAC,EMMANUEL

MISS JUMPER by MALUACH,MAKUACH
REBOUND OFF by MANUEL,VALDIR

GOOD JUMPER by MANUEL,VALDIR(in the paint)



VISITORS: Wyoming

Second Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Mexico

SUB OUT by JEFFRIES,DRAKE
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,HUNTER
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MARCUS
SUB IN by IKE,GRAHAM

TURNOVER by MARBLE 11, KWANE
FOUL by MARBLE I1,KWANE

SUB OUT by MARBLE I1,KWANE
SUB IN by JEFFRIES,DRAKE

REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,HUNTER

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MARCUS

GOOD JUMPER by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint)

ASSIST by DUSELL,XAVIER

GOOD LAYUP by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint)

ASSIST by MALDONADO,HUNTER

GOOD JUMPER by MALDONADO,HUNTER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUSELL,XAVIER
GOOD 3PTR by JEFFRIES,DRAKE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by IKE,GRAHAM

SUB IN by THOMPSON,HUNTER

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,HUNTER

REBOUND OFF by MALDONADO,HUNTER
MISS 3PTR by JEFFRIES,DRAKE

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MARCUS(in the paint)

FOUL by MALDONADO,HUNTER

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:43

19:39
19:17
19:17
19:16
19:16
19:16
19:06
18:53
18:53
18:53
18:47
18:47
18:47
18:47
18:34

18:18
18:03
17:57
17:57
17:57
17:35

17:13

16:41
16:19
15:54
15:38
15:38
15:38
15:38
15:38
15:38
15:38
15:34
15:21

15:15

15:08
14:53
14:46

41-27

43-27

43-29

45-29

45-31

47-31

50-31

VvV 14

V 16

VvV 14

V 16

V 14

V 16

V19

SUB OUT by MANUEL,VALDIR
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAVONT?
SUB IN by SINGLETON,SAQUAN
SUB IN by BROWN,ROD

MISS JUMPER by SINGLETON,SAQUAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KUAC,EMMANUEL

GOOD 3PTR by MALUACH,MAKUACH

ASSIST by MARIN,ISAIAH

STEAL by KUAC,EMMANUEL

MISS JUMPER by MALUACH,MAKUACH(in the paint)

FOUL by SINGLETON,SAQUAN

STEAL by KUAC,EMMANUEL

FOUL by SINGLETON,SAQUAN
TURNOVER by SINGLETON,SAQUAN
SUB OUT by SINGLETON,SAQUAN
SUB IN by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH

MISS LAYUP by KUAC,EMMANUEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,ROD

ASSIST by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH

FOUL by BROWN,ROD

SUB OUT by KUAC,EMMANUEL

SUB IN by MATOS,BAYRON

GOOD DUNK by MATOS,BAYRON(in the paint)
ASSIST by MALUACH,MAKUACH

MISS 3PTR by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH

FOUL by MALUACH,MAKUACH

TURNOVER by MALUACH,MAKUACH

SUB OUT by BROWN,ROD

SUB IN by KUAC,EMMANUEL

FOUL by MALUACH,MAKUACH

REBOUND DEF by KUAC,EMMANUEL
GOOD JUMPER by MALUACH,MAKUACH (fastbreak)(in the

50-33 V 17 paint)

52-33

VvV 19



14:46 MISS FT by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH((fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:46 52-34 V 18 GOOD FT by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by DUSELL,XAVIER 14:24 55-34 V21
ASSIST by JEFFRIES,DRAKE --
14:04 55-37 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by MARIN,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH
MISS 3PTR by JEFFRIES,DRAKE 13:55
-- REBOUND DEF by MALUACH,MAKUACH
13:44 55-39 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by WILLIAMS,MARCUS 13:32

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MARCUS 13:32
13:32 SUB OUT by MATOS,BAYRON
13:32 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH
13:32 SUB IN by MANUEL,VALDIR
13:32 SUB IN by WEGSCHEIDER,KURT
13:23 TURNOVER by MARIN,ISAIAH

STEAL by THOMPSON,HUNTER 13:23

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,HUNTER 13:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MALUACH,MAKUACH
12:44 55-42 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by MANUEL,VALDIR
-- ASSIST by MARIN,ISAIAH

GOOD JUMPER by MALDONADO,HUNTER(in the paint) 12:21 57-42 V 15

12:02 MISS JUMPER by MANUEL,VALDIR
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

12:01 SUB OUT by KUAC,EMMANUEL

12:01 SUB OUT by MALUACH,MAKUACH

12:01 SUB OUT by WEGSCHEIDER,KURT

12:01 SUB IN by SINGLETON,SAQUAN

12:01 SUB IN by BROWN,ROD

12:01 SUB IN by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH

11:54 57-44 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by MANUEL,VALDIR
-- ASSIST by SINGLETON,SAQUAN
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MARCUS 11:47
11:47 STEAL by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH

GOOD LAYUP by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH(fastbreak)(in the
11:42 57-46 V11 paint)

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,HUNTER 11:27
REBOUND OFF by MALDONADO,HUNTER --

11:26 FOUL by SINGLETON,SAQUAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:26
11:26 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,SAQUAN
11:26 SUB IN by MALUACH,MAKUACH
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MARCUS 11:26
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,HUNTER 11:26
SUB IN by MARBLE I1,KWANE 11:26
SUB IN by IKE,GRAHAM 11:26
GOOD FT by MALDONADO,HUNTER 11:26 58-46 V 12
GOOD FT by MALDONADO,HUNTER 11:26 59-46 V 13
FOUL by DUSELL,XAVIER 11:17
11:17 MISS FT by MALUACH,MAKUACH
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:17 SUB OUT by MARIN,ISAIAH
11:17 SUB IN by WEGSCHEIDER,KURT
11:16 MISS FT by MALUACH,MAKUACH
REBOUND DEF by IKE,GRAHAM --
10:51 SUB OUT by BROWN,ROD
10:51 SUB IN by KUAC,EMMANUEL
MISS JUMPER by IKE,GRAHAM 10:48
== REBOUND DEF by WEGSCHEIDER,KURT
10:29 MISS JUMPER by KUAC,EMMANUEL(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:27

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:27



REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,HUNTER
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by DUSELL,XAVIER
MISS LAYUP by DUSELL,XAVIER(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DUSELL,XAVIER

FOUL by MARBLE II,KWANE

SUB OUT by MARBLE II,KWANE
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MARCUS

FOUL by IKE,GRAHAM
BLOCK by JEFFRIES,DRAKE

REBOUND DEF by IKE,GRAHAM
MISS 3PTR by JEFFRIES,DRAKE

MISS 3PTR by JEFFRIES,DRAKE

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MARCUS(in the paint)

FOUL by WILLIAMS,MARCUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by IKE,GRAHAM

SUB IN by THOMPSON,HUNTER

TURNOVER by DUSELL,XAVIER

STEAL by DUSELL,XAVIER

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MARCUS(in the paint)

FOUL by DUSELL,XAVIER

SUB OUT by DUSELL,XAVIER
SUB IN by MARBLE I1,KWANE

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MARCUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,HUNTER

MISS JUMPER by MALDONADO,HUNTER(in the paint)

59-48 V11
59-49 V10
59-51 V8
59-53 V6
61-53 V8
61-54 V7
61-55 V6
63-55 V8
63-57 V6
63-58 V5

MISS 3PTR by MANUEL,VALDIR

REBOUND DEF by MANUEL,VALDIR

GOOD JUMPER by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

STEAL by KUAC,EMMANUEL

GOOD FT by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH((fastbreak)

MISS FT by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH((fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by KUAC,EMMANUEL

SUB OUT by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH

SUB IN by MARIN, ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by MALUACH,MAKUACH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEGSCHEIDER,KURT

GOOD JUMPER by MALUACH,MAKUACH ((fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by MARIN,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by MALUACH,MAKUACH
GOOD LAYUP by WEGSCHEIDER,KURT(in the paint)
ASSIST by MANUEL,VALDIR

SUB OUT by KUAC,EMMANUEL
SUB OUT by MANUEL,VALDIR
SUB IN by MATOS,BAYRON
SUB IN by BROWN,ROD

GOOD FT by MALUACH,MAKUACH
GOOD FT by MALUACH,MAKUACH

STEAL by BROWN,ROD
TURNOVER by MARIN,ISAIAH

GOOD JUMPER by MALUACH,MAKUACH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MARIN,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by MATOS,BAYRON

SUB OUT by WEGSCHEIDER,KURT
SUB IN by KUAC,EMMANUEL

SUB IN by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAVONT?

GOOD FT by MALUACH,MAKUACH

REBOUND DEF by KUAC,EMMANUEL
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAVONT?



FOUL by MALDONADO,HUNTER

SUB OUT by JEFFRIES,DRAKE
SUB IN by DUSELL,XAVIER
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MARCUS
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,HUNTER
SUB IN by IKE,GRAHAM

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MARCUS
FOUL by DUSELL,XAVIER

SUB OUT by DUSELL,XAVIER
SUB IN by JEFFRIES,DRAKE

REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,HUNTER
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MARCUS
REBOUND OFF by IKE,GRAHAM

GOOD FT by IKE,GRAHAM

GOOD FT by IKE,GRAHAM

MISS LAYUP by MARBLE II,KWANE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by MALDONADO,HUNTER

GOOD 3PTR by MARBLE II,KWANE
ASSIST by MALDONADO,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,HUNTER
GOOD JUMPER by MARBLE I1,KWANE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by IKE,GRAHAM

SUB OUT by JEFFRIES,DRAKE
SUB IN by DUSELL,XAVIER
MISS FT by MARBLE I1,KWANE

REBOUND DEF by DUSELL,XAVIER

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MARCUS(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MARCUS(fastbreak)

05:44
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:07
05:07
05:07
05:07
05:07
05:07
05:06

04:40
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:23
04:07
04:07
03:55
03:55
03:54
03:53
03:53

03:49
03:36

03:13
02:50
02:33
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20

02:05
01:57
01:57
01:57
01:57
01:52
01:52
01:52

63-59

63-60

64-60

65-60

65-61

66-61
67-61
67-63

67-65
70-65

72-65

73-65
74-65

V 4

V3

V 4

V5

V 4

V5
V 6
V 4

V2
V5

V7

V8
V9

BLOCK by JOHNSON,JAVONT?
REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH

GOOD FT by KUAC,EMMANUEL
MISS FT by KUAC,EMMANUEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KUAC,EMMANUEL
FOUL by JOHNSON,JAVONT?

GOOD FT by BROWN,ROD
SUB OUT by KUAC,EMMANUEL
SUB IN by MANUEL,VALDIR

MISS FT by BROWN,ROD

FOUL by MANUEL,VALDIR

GOOD LAYUP by MANUEL,VALDIR(in the paint)

ASSIST by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH

BLOCK by MANUEL,VALDIR

BLOCK by MANUEL,VALDIR

STEAL by JOHNSON,JAVONT?

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAVONT?(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ROD

MISS JUMPER by MALUACH,MAKUACH

FOUL by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by MANUEL,VALDIR
SUB IN by KUAC,EMMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by KUAC,EMMANUEL
MISS JUMPER by MALUACH,MAKUACH

FOUL by KUAC,EMMANUEL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by MARIN,ISAIAH



TURNOVER by MARBLE I1,KWANE 01:27

FOUL by MALDONADO,HUNTER 01:20
01:20 74-66 V8 GOOD FT by MALUACH,MAKUACH
01:20 74-67 V7 GOOD FT by MALUACH,MAKUACH

01:20 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAVONT?
01:20 SUB IN by WEGSCHEIDER,KURT
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:12
TURNOVER by MALDONADO,HUNTER 01:11
01:01 MISS 3PTR by KUAC,EMMANUEL
REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,HUNTER --
GOOD JUMPER by MARBLE Il,KWANE(iIn the paint) 00:49 76-67 V9
00:49 FOUL by WEGSCHEIDER,KURT
00:49 SUB OUT by WEGSCHEIDER,KURT
00:49 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAVONT?
GOOD FT by MARBLE 11,KWANE 00:49 77-67 V10
00:43 TURNOVER by MARIN,ISAIAH
STEAL by WILLIAMS,MARCUS 00:43
00:15 FOUL by KUAC,EMMANUEL
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MARCUS 00:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MARCUS 00:15 78-67 V11
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MARCUS 00:15 79-67 V 12
00:08 TURNOVER by MALUACH,MAKUACH

STEAL by WILLIAMS,MARCUS 00:08



